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English Fluency Program: Program Agenda Overview
October 9 - 26, 2024

Dar Arrival

Wednesday, October 9

Volunteers stay at Mediterraneo Boutique Hotel
Group dinner

Travel to SEGA Girls’ School

Thursday, October 10

Volunteers travel to SEGA Girls’ School
Welcome and orientation to staying in SEGA Visitor House
School Tour with Form 1 Students

Planning and Prep Day

Friday, October 11

Get to know the school, other volunteers, and students
Volunteer orientation to the program: a review of
expectations, goals, objectives
Dedicated time to organize classrooms, materials, lessons, and
prep for the program week with SEGA ESL Teachers

Graduation Day!
Saturday, October 12

Graduation Day
Visit to town after graduation lunch

Cultural Learning & Program

Prep Day

Sunday, October 13

Spend a day learning about Tanzanian culture and Morgoro
Town.
Visit to Morogoro Town markets and grocery stores
Visit the home of a current SEGA Student
Visit SEGA’s Modern Girl Outreach Program Centers

Day 1 of EFP Teaching
Monday, October 14

Join the SEGA Girls’ School morning assembly
1 hr. 40 min. of teaching in AM
2 hr. 20 min. of teaching after tea
1 hour of fun activities after lunch

Day 2 of EFP Teaching
Tuesday, October 15

1 hr. 40 min. of teaching in AM
2 hr. 20 min. of teaching after tea
Join SEGA Students in their afternoon club activities!

Hike Uluguru Mountains
Wednesday, October 16

Enjoy a hike with SEGA Students through the Uluguru
Mountains, stop for refreshments at the Edelweiss Inn and go
for lunch at a nearby community center and enjoy a
soil-making demonstration!

Day 3 of EFP Teaching 1 hr. 40 min. of teaching in AM

https://www.mediterraneotanzania.com/
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Thursday, October 17 2 hr. 20 min. of teaching after tea
1 hour of fun activities after lunch

Day 4 of EFP Teaching
Friday, October 18

1 hr. 40 min. of teaching in AM
2 hr. 20 min. of teaching after tea
Join SEGA Students in sports activities!
Lunch with SEGA Director

Overnight in Mikumi National

Park

Saturday, October 19 - Sunday,
October 20

Volunteers and students travel to Mikumi National Park for a
day on safari! Volunteers will stay overnight stays at Foxes
Safari Camp, Vuma Hills. The next morning will be a day of
game drives and a picnic lunch before returning to the SEGA
Girls’ School.

Day 5 of EFP Teaching
Monday, October 21

1 hr. 40 min. of teaching in AM
2 hr. 20 min. of teaching after tea
1 hour of fun activities after lunch

Day 6 of EFP Teaching
Tuesday, October 22

1 hr. 40 min. of teaching in AM
2 hr. 20 min. of teaching after tea
1 hour of fun activities after lunch
Dinner with Headmistress

Day 7 of EFP Teaching
Wednesday, October 23

1 hr. 40 min. of teaching in AM
2 hr. 20 min. of teaching after tea
1 hour of fun activities after lunch

Day 8 of EFP Teaching
Thursday, October 24

1 hr. 40 min. of teaching in AM
2 hr. 20 min. of teaching after tea
1 hour of fun activities after lunch

Sharemoney & Farewell
Friday, October 25

Sharemoney Day
A day where students share their favorite lessons from the
week with fellow students and SEGA Girls’ School staff!
Today we bid farewell to the SEGA Girls’ School and travel back
to Dar es Salaam.

Depart Dar es Salaam
Saturday, October 26

Depart Hotel Slipway for departure flights.

https://www.hotelslipway.com/

